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PARKS COMMISSION
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Name

Position

Purpose

Start Date

End Date

Destination

Attendees (SLPC)

Other Attendees
(non SLPC)

Air Fare

Other
Transportation
(incl train, taxi,

vehicle, parking)

Accommodation

Meals

Incidentals

SUBTOTAL

Hospitality

Other
Expenses

TOTAL

Titre

Date de debut

Date de fin

Destination

Participants

Autres participants

Tarfit aerien

Autre mode de
transnort

Hebergement

Repas

Frais accessories

TOTAL PARTIEL

Accueil

Autres

d

TOTAL

Hollee Kew

CEO

Travel to Toronto for in person Executive
Management committee meeting with
Deputy Minister Kennedy

28-Jan-25

28-Jan-25

Toronto

$156.23

$35.00

$191.23

$191.23

Hollee Kew

CEO

Travel to Toronto for in person Executive
Management committee meeting with
Deputy Minister Kennedy Feb 25 and
Meeting with Ministry of Economic Deve
Job Creation and Trade (MEDJCT) Feb 26

25-Feb-25

26-Feb-25

Toronto

$255.29

$289.87

$47.50

$592.66

$592.66

Hollee Kew

CEO

Travel to Thunder Bay Fort William (FW)
Historical Park MTCG to assess potenial
assets (camping trailers and others) and to
collaborate with FW team on Historic Sites
programming.

26-Mar-25

28-Mar-25

Thunder Bay

Geoff Waycik , Tim
Robins

$797.46

$220.00

$353.58

$135.00

$1,506.04

$1,506.04

Geoff Waycik

Director, Historic Sites

Travel to Thunder Bay Fort William (FW)
Historical Park MTCG to assess potenial
assets (camping trailers and others) and to
collaborate with FW team on Historic Sites
programming.

26-Mar-25

28-Mar-25

Thunder Bay

Hollee Kew, Tim
Robins

$797.46

$48.00

$353.58

$135.00

$1,334.04

$1,334.04

Tim Robins

Director, Parks and
Recreation

To attend Toronto Boat Show, Marine
Tourism Summit and meeting at Ontario
Place

21-Jan-25

23-Jan-25

Toronto

$588.48

$122.50

$25.00

$735.98

$735.98

Tim Robins

Director, Parks and
Recreation

Travel to Thunder Bay Fort William (FW)
Historical Park MTCG to assess potenial
assets (camping trailers and others) and to
collaborate with FW team on Historic Sites
programming.

26-Mar-25

28-Mar-25

Thunder Bay

Hollee Kew, Geoff
Waycik

$769.21

$116.40

$353.58

$135.00

$1,374.19

$1,374.19

Total

$2,364.13

$795.92

$1,939.09

$610.00

$25.00

$5,734.14

$0.00

$0.00

$5,734.14
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