

DISCLOSURE OF EXPENSES CEO & Directors Q4 | 2024-25

Name	Position	Purpose	Start Date	End Date	Destination	Attendees (SLPC)	Other Attendees (non SLPC)	Air Fare	Other Transportation (incl train, taxi, vehicle, parking)		Meals	Incidentals	SUBTOTAL	Hospitality	Other Expenses	TOTAL
Nom	Titre	But	Date de debut	Date de fin	Destination	Participants	Autres participants	Tarfit aerien	Autre mode de transport	Hebergement	Repas	Frais accessories	TOTAL PARTIEL	Accueil	Autres depenses	TOTAL
Hollee Kew	CEO	Travel to Toronto for in person Executive Management committee meeting with Deputy Minister Kennedy	28-Jan-25	28-Jan-25	Toronto				\$156.23		\$35.00		\$191.23			\$191.23
Hollee Kew	CEO	Travel to Toronto for in person Executive Management committee meeting with Deputy Minister Kennedy Feb 25 and Meeting with Ministry of Economic Deve Job Creation and Trade (MEDJCT) Feb 26	25-Feb-25	26-Feb-25	Toronto				\$255.29	\$289.87	\$47.50		\$592.66			\$592.66
Hollee Kew	CEO	Travel to Thunder Bay Fort William (FW) Historical Park MTCG to assess potenial assets (camping trailers and others) and to collaborate with FW team on Historic Sites programming.	25-Feb-25		Thunder Bay	Geoff Waycik , Tim Robins		\$797.46		\$289.87 \$353.58			\$1,506.04			\$1,506.04
Geoff Waycik	Director, Historic Sites	Travel to Thunder Bay Fort William (FW) Historical Park MTCG to assess potenial assets (camping trailers and others) and to collaborate with FW team on Historic Sites programming.	26-Mar-25	28-Mar-25	Thunder Bay	Hollee Kew, Tim Robins		\$797.46	\$48.00	\$353.58	\$135.00		\$1,334.04			\$1,334.04
Tim Robins	Director, Parks and Recreation	To attend Toronto Boat Show, Marine Tourism Summit and meeting at Ontario Place	21-Jan-25	23-Jan-25	Toronto					\$588.48	\$122.50	\$25.00	\$735.98			\$735.98
Tim Robins	Director, Parks and Recreation	Travel to Thunder Bay Fort William (FW) Historical Park MTCG to assess potenial assets (camping trailers and others) and to collaborate with FW team on Historic Sites programming.	26-Mar-25	28-Mar-25	Thunder Bay	Hollee Kew, Geoff Waycik		\$769.21					\$1,374.19			\$1,374.19
Total								\$2,364.13	\$795.92	\$1,939.09	\$610.00	\$25.00	\$5,734.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,734.14